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https://www.lakewaynoka.com
https://www.lakewaynoka.com/documents
https://www.lakewaynoka.com/docs/wpoa/Rules%20&%20Regulations%20Vol%202%20Zoning-Building%20Requirements.pdf
https://www.lakewaynoka.com/docs/reports/2024%20LRPC%20Annual%20Report.pdf
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Motion Mo, -~ |'I

Motion No. .7 7 4, made by _/2H[E () and seconded by __ /1 20/2¢ _, to adopt
the following regulation: J

Boater Education
Effective April 1, 2025, all boat owners shall present evidence of having successfully completed an Ohio

State-approved Boater Education course when registering watercraft to be operated on Lake Waynoka.

lenny Ellis Y Yes Mo

Vern Taylor Y Yes Mo

John Barton 1 _Yes Mo
-.#-'-

Ken Crank _ L Yes Mo
W

Pat Raleigh 1 Yes No

Sean Moore Y Yes No

Jim Marck 1 Yes Mo
.'_Lr'.-

Rob Bynum L Yes Mo
xq:"

Sue Eads Yes — No

Date Vote Taken o L/

Attested: %K/ C

Secretary WPOA Ken Crank
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WAYNOKA NABWS

WAYNOKA PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
TREASURER'S REPORT; BALANCE SHEET

GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS:

OPERATING CHECKING/PEOPLES
CHARGE CARD ACCOUNT
OPER SAVINGS/FIRST STATE BANK
RESERVE OPERATING/FIRST STATE BANK
LOTTERY CHECKING

TOTAL O PERATING FUNDS:

ASSESSMENTS
$175.00 ROADS ASSESSMENT

$130.00 LAKEASSESSMENT
$115.00 IMPROVEMENT ASSESSMENT
CAMPGROUND IMPROVEMENT
TOTAL
WPOA INVESTMENTS:
* 1STSTATE CDARS #1026679709
Peoples CD
1STSTATE CDARS #700700590
1STSTATE CDARS #700700838

TOTAL INVESTMENTS:

TOTAL ALL ACCOUNTS:

2024 INCOME END OF January
$105,549.27

2024 EXPENSE END OF December
$224,756.08

1/31/2025

$31,527.79
$29,785.01
$861.74
$161,105.65
$2,664.73
$225,944.92

$51,662.06

$113,909.65

$295,494.47

$123,189.64

$584,255.82

$185,862.24

$137,483.78

$53,913.04
$155,107.43

$532,366.49

$1,342,567.23

2025
3%

7%

1/31/2024

$96,600.09
$56,902.74
$668.44
$301,480.62
$4,574.46
$460,226.35

$639,437.84

$74,867.81

$275,168.21

$31,932.16

$1,021,406.02

$179,053.13
$137,483.78

$53,066.02
$155,107.43

$524,710.36

$2,006,342.73

2025 EXPECTED

6%

7%
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Monday March 10, 2025 at 6:30 pm
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April 12th, 2025
1 pm -3 pm in the Rec Center

Craft s, Cookli es, Game s,
Come see the Easter E

Hosted by
Lake Waynoka &WoGideunb and Ar

More information to
(Annual Egg Hunt will not b
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Capy

Tatrick.

St. Patrick’s Day Party

March 17th
5> pm -8 pm

Drink Specials & Games

(dishes welcome)
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WAY TO GET TO THE POINTE IN 2024!

POINTE

To Mike Napier & Ron Garland
For providing Live Music in 2024

MJ

RoN GARLAND
Comey&Shepherd
v

EORR024IFALIFEWINTIERISERVICE!

CALL MARINA MIKE 937-725-8116
WINTERIZING - BOAT WRAPS - BOAT STORAGE
BOAT SERVICE BOAT LIFTS

MARINA STORE/CAF E HOURS p.937-515-0657
h{95 Chw ¢19 {9!{hb
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Long Excavating

Underground Utilities, Grading,
Clearing, Demo, Concrete Work.

Justin Long

Georgetown Ohio

(337) 515-2758
Justin_long2010@yahoo.com

50 CAHALL BROS LN.

937-378-6439
GEORGETOWN, OH

WWW.AGPROCO.COM
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MALOTT AUTOMOTIVE

DOMESTIC & IMPORT REPAIRS
13512 FivePoints-Mowrystown Rd, Sardinia,Ohio

Sardinia, OH 45171

937-446-3985

@ Todd Malott
AUTOCARE Owner
CENTER

malottauto@yahoo.com

Conveniently located 4 miles out back gate

CERTIFIED

REE
EALTH
ROFESSIONALS

ARBORIST

Tom Raines: 937-509-0042
CALL TODAY!

Fully Insured * Free Estimates * Stump Removal
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APPALACHIAN
1+ 1 & nyHeating & Air, LLC
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LIY SERVING COUNTIES: CLERMONT,BROWN ADAMS
h SERVICINGALLBRANDS _
11769 POOL KUNTZ RD. SARDINIA,OH. 45171

LARRY GLEASON (513) 646-5516

T
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9483 Rischforth Rd.
Russellville, OH 45168
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Wi ndow Treat ments,
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Protect it all—auto, home,
life and business.

AMERICAN FAMILY
[ tesvranven

Conact me

JOSH EDMISTEN
937-444-6800

www.ioshedmistenaeencv.com



http://www.agproco.com/
https://www.amfam.com/agents/ohio/mount-orab/joshua-edmisten
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Mike’s Lawn Care

Mowing, Trimming & Clean Up!

A

Mike Knabb
937-205-1668
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Maintenance & Repair vic

513-592-7272

gethandydan@gmail.com

Handyman service

Serving Lake Waynoka and the Surrounding area

Bonded and Insured

No Job to small

Closet Makeover

Fifteen years experience
at California Closets
as Master Installer

Let me help you Makeover that cluttered closet
and give you the Organization you Deserve.

Finish your Honey-Do-List

Leaky Faucets, Toilets, Clogged Drains, Drywall Repair,
TV mounts, Trim Carpentry, Replace Light Fixtures,
Ceiling Fans, Dimmer Switches, Outlets, Circuit Breakers
Paint Walls, ceilings, Trim, Doors, Cabinets,
Pressure Wash and Stain Patios and Docks;
Gutter Cleaning, Gutter Guards, Furniture Assembly
House Washing and help with your Garden.

James E. Schroeder, Esq.
Estate Planning « Real Estate * Business » Nonprofit » Probate

PSCHROEDER
S22 A GROUP

LEAVE NO UNFINISHED BUSINESS

The Historic Scott House
338 West Main Street Hillshoro, OH 45133

Phone: (937) 402-2348
Email: jim@southwestohiolaw.com

Bar Admission: OH, NJ, NY, PAand DC
District Courts of Southern New Jersey and Southern Ohio

oW

o a Brand New g
N \_ake WaynOka

Me

Seller financing
Low down payment
Easy monthly payments

513-454-6571
GM Properties
“When quality counts”


http://www.lakewaynoka.com/newsletters
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Luers Construction & Remodeling
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http://www.jaybirdfarms.com/
http://www.luersconstruction.com/
http://www.luersconstruction.com/
http://www.lakewaynokahomes.com/

